U.

FICE

Atty Docket: 36856.302

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	8.300		ENTS ONLY			
		demarks: Please record the attache	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conv	eying party(ies): Kunio S	AWAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional nar	ne(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? □ yes 図no	(2a.)			
			Name: Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Address: 26-10 Tenjin 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto-fu 617-855			
			Japan			
3. Name of	Conveyance:	,	(2b.)			
	·		Name_			
×	Assignment	r	Address:			
	Security Agreement	e of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 図no			
	Other					
Execution Dat	e: June 29 and July 4, 2	000	_			
4. Application	on number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): U.S. Patent Applic	tion No. 09/575,358			
If this docume	nt is being filed together v	vith a new application, the e	ecution date of the application is:			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	09/575,358	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional num	ers attached □ yes •□no			
5			6 Tabel a subsection of annihilation and advantage in the de-			
	i address of party to whor t should be mailed:	n correspondence concernir	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: 1	D. Vaating For					
Internal A	oseph R. Keating, Esq. ddress: KEATING & BE	NNETT LLP				
Street Ad	dress: 10400 Eaton Pla	ace, Suite 312	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
City: <u>Fair</u>	fax State: VA ZIF	22030	7. Total 166 (37 OT (3.47)			
			Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			-			
			8. Deposit account number: 50-1353			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Stateme	nt and signature.					
	-	the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum			
			6129			
	<u>(eating, Reg. No. 37,36</u> rson Signing		gnature August 1, 2000 Date			
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and docume			
l	ts to be recorded with rec	uired cover sheet information	to:			
Mail documen	is to be recorded with red					
Mail documen	is to be recorded with req	Assistant C	mmissioner for Patents x Assignment			

1

PATENT

REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0338

Attorney Docket No.: 36856.302

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, I, Kunio SAWAI, Motohide YONEMURA and Syuji FUJII (hereinafter
referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled
PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME for
which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

	executed on even date herewith;		
\overline{X}	filed on May 19, 2000	_ as Serial No.	09/575,358

WHEREAS, Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd., 26-10, Tenjin 2-chome, Nagaokakyoshi, Kyoto-fu 617-8555 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent and applications therefor through the world, including all the rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:	Jun 29, 2000	Kunio Sanai
	,	Kunio SAWAI
Dated:	Jul 4, 2000	Motohide Yonemura
-		Motohide YONEMURA
Dated:	Jul 4 2000	Syuji Fujii
		Syuji FUJII

RECORDED: 08/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0339